1600003/8

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
dress)			
//State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
☐ WAIT	MAIL		
siness Entity Nar	ne)		
cument Number)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Certificates	s of Status		
Filing Officer:			
	dress) dress) dress) dress) WAIT siness Entity Nar cument Number) Certificates		

Office Use Only



500283261505

MAR 1 5 2016

S. YOUNG

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Sec Division of Corp				
SUBJECT: <u>/243</u>	/ Spring Tree A	Lane Investment, ted Liability Company	LLC	
The enclosed Articles of A	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	nitted for filing.		
Please return all correspon	ndence concerning this matter	to the following:		
	Don Ro	Name of Person		
		Firm/Company		SECT TALL
	317 Pelico	Address		電子を
		City/State and Zip Code City/State and Zip Code Comp://.Com o be used for future annual report notifi	cation)	SEEL FLORISA
For further information co	oncerning this matter, please ca			
Don Ray Name of	thbun Person	at (<u>S&I</u>) <u>278</u> - Area Code Daytime	Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for th	e following amount:			
\$25,00 Filing Fee	☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55,00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed	

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

(1	r Thomas Chimica 1	maoning Company)		
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on December 292015 and assigned Florida document number 4/6000003/8				
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:				
A. If amending name, enter the new name of t	<u>he limited llab</u>	ility company here:		
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the wor	ds "Limited Liabil	lity Company," the designat	ion "LLC" or the abbre	viation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applical	ole:	317 Pe Delray Be	licanway	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET	ADDRESS)	De/ray Be	each, F1 33	3483
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BO	<u>0X)</u>	317 Delic Delray B	each, F/3.	3483 AES
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:				
Name of New Registered Agent:	\mathcal{I}	on Rathbu	N	
New Registered Office Address:	3/7	Pelican Wi	3/	·····
	/	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1167
	_ De Iray	City	, Florida <u>33</u>	TX5 Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Ms $AMBR = As$	anager uthorized Member		
Title	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MGR	DONRathbun	317 Pelicon Way	 Add
,		317 Pelicon Wap Delray Beach, F/ 33483	☐ Remove
			Change
AMBR	Paul Lohnes	317 Pelican Way	Add
		317 Pelican Way Delray Brach, F/33483	Remove
			Change For
Assertation of the Production			Add_
			Remove Co
			□ Change S
			Add
			Remove
			Change
The house of the second second			Add
			Remove
			Change
			🗆 Add
			☐ Remove
			Change

		VI			
		·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		<u> </u>			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					
	<u>-</u>				
					7
		···			
					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	-				.
					16 HAR I'L PH 4: CC
					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				<u> </u>	
ctive date, if other than effective date is listed, the date in the date in the date on the date of th	e must be specific ar his block does not	nd cannot be prior to meet the applicab	date of filing or more le statutory filing r	(optiona than 90 days after filin equirements, this dat	e.) Pursuant to 605.0207
ecord specifies a dela ne 90th day after the	ayed effective record is filed	date, but not a	an effective tim	e, at 12:01 a.m	. on the earlier of
d February	, /	,2016	.•		
75	DH	4			
			zed representative of		

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF 17431 SPRING TREE LANE INVESTMENT, LLC

(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

FIRST: The date of filing of the articles of organization was December 29, 2015, file number L16000000318.

SECOND: The following amendment(s) to the articles of organization were adopted by the Limited Liability Company:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is amended to:

Don Rathbun and Paul Lohnes 317 Pelican Way Delray Beach, FL 33483

This Limited Liability Company is a single member Limited Liability Company. Ownership of the Limited Liability Company is transferred to, and the sole member of the Limited Liability Company is changed to:

Don Rathbun and Paul Lohnes

Dated Feburary 1, 2016.

17431 Spring Tree Lane Investment, LLC

By: Belfast Holdings Group, LLC

Andrew C. McCabe, Manager

SECRETARY OF STAILS, FALL WHY SEE, FLOR'S,

Assignment of Membership Interest Of 17431 SPRING TREE LANE INVESTMENT, LLC

Whereas 17431 Spring Tree Lane Investment, LLC, a single member single asset limited liability company, whose sole member is Belfast Holdings Group, LLC formed on December 29, 2015 and registered in the State of Florida owns certain assets which Don Rathbun and Paul Lohnes(Assignee) desired to acquire;

And whereas Belfast Holdings Group, LLC, (Assignor) single member/manager of 17431 Spring Tree Lane Investment, LLC and Assignee have agreed on a mutually agreeable purchase price for the transfer of ownership of 17431 Spring Tree Lane Investment; LLC and its assets and liabilities;

And whereas Assignor desires to transfer ownership of 17431 Spring Tree Lane Investment, LLC and its assets and liabilities to Assignee;

And whereas, Assignor has received good and sufficient consideration for the transfer of the ownership of 17431 Spring Tree Lane Investment, LLC and all its assets and liabilities from Assignee;

Now therefore the ownership of 17431 Spring Tree Lane Investment, LLC and all its assets and liabilities shall be and hereby is transferred to Assignee, and Assignee assumes ownership of 17431 Spring Tree Lane Investment, LLC, its assets and liabilities;

And further, an Amendment to the Articles of Organization of 17431 Spring Tree Lane Investment, LLC reflecting such change in ownership has as of this same date been prepared for filing with the Secretary of State of Florida, and Assignee has agreed to file said document reflecting said change.

Done this 1st day of February, 2016.

Done this railday of rebitally, 2010.	
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Belfast Holdings Group, LLC	
By:AMU/ Andrew C. McCabe, Manager	Don Rathbun
February 1, 2016	PRather
Date	Paul Cohnes/